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¢ orm PTO-1594 | I e Iilll Iii I Ham ||iii ||||i m\nl |||i| u|| iiil U.S. DERPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ARG s P Tosersn ot
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 531/2002)
Tapsemngs == ¥ 102282601 ! Y y
To the Honorable Commssioner of Patents and Traoemanks: Please record the anached enginal aocuMmernts of copy hefeo!
1. Name of conveying party(ies). - 2. Name ang aonaress of receiving party(:es)
Lf n-o Z Neme. _ American Gramby Inc.
Bankers Trust Company
intemal
RAOGesS:
; Association e
G Incirigual(s) q Swrect AdAress’ 1400 Division Road
(3 General Paninersnip 2 Limieq Pannership Jesr
& comporaton-FHE Banking Ciy: Wazwick ——Sale RI— 2P 02893
{3 Otner _ - [} namaual(s) citzensip —1+ 1
[ Associauon = F 2
Aqdiuonat name(s) of canveysng pany(es) anached? g ves & no 3 e parmershp 32 _HE o
3, Nature of conveyance. Q L atvuled Paanersivp 5—. 1 2
(4 Assgnment G Merger & corporation-State of Rhode lsland R :—:’
[ Secunty Agreement [J Change of Name [y Pner ; _3
_ it A dor d W the UNUEO Swaes, 8 OMOSLC R R} sl
[y Omer__Release of Securicy InTeFast ,,m;m,,:“:;mw s X ves I} No . =
e _ B =
Execunon Date.___December 26, 2001 e aamat &3 S orerst a5 amacwa? ] e ~o J -
)
4. Applicauen number(s) or regisirakan number(s)
A. Trademark Appiication No.(s) 8. Tracemark Registrauan No.(s)
See Schedule A attached.
Aadmonal numper(s) srached  J Yes Q N©
5 Name ang agaress of pafTy 10 whom corespondence 6. Total numper of apphications and
concerning decurment shauld be maned: registralions iNVOIVBA: . ..eorrrmemereeonienicinear [E
Name-_ Jeffrev D, Parngsas
$_740.00

7 Totaltee (37 CFR341)

INIemal Address:

(§ Enciosea

[ Authorized 10 be charged 1o depesit accoumit

TISH & NEAVE 8. Deposit account humber:

Streel Address:
1251 Avenue of the americas 06=107%
City: New York Stale; NY 2 10020 (Anacn guphcate copy of this page f paywig Dy 0epost account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and signawre.
To the pest of my knowtedge and pelef, the
copy of the onginal dacument.

Jeffrey D. Parnass

toregoing nfanmation i true and cormect 8nd any awached copy is @ rue

) 7y
oy DI ercat March 27, 2002

P Name ot Person Signing LY USignab.ur\B m nere
Texay el O PAGOS KNG COval SNeS. NaChtMS. 3 m:___
Ml qocumonts 1O be recorGed wilh reqQuired cover sneet nformausn to°
Codmissioner ot Pateni & Ty ans, Box Aamg

2472002 BTONI1 00000243 1768531 wasgmogian. D.C. 20231
FCi481 40,00 0P

FC;482 700,80 P
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Mark
HARVARD & DESIGN
QUIK PRO

VENDOR CONSOLIDATION
POOL FLO & DESIGN
HARVARD TURF-FLO & DESIGN
PLUMB FLO & DESIGN
WEL-FLO & DESIGN
TURF FRO

POOL PRO COMBO
HARVARD

HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD
HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD

HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD

HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD
DESIGN ONLY

REVISED

SCHEDULE a

5969083

T-820

P.207/015

Regiscrarion No.

1,768,551
1,672,537

1,654,536

1,684,210

1,582,362
1,540,345
1,488,302
1,493,762
1,448,781
1,404,046
1,404,045
1,383,072
1,383,210
1,381,486
1,390,504
1,381,485
1,384,025
1,390,683
1,382,911
1,383,187

1.383,.310

TRADEMARK

F-155
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] A SRR L A (CONTINUFD)
Registratrion No.
N 1,378,797
PARAGO
N 1,307,919
CHAMPIO
o 1,306,309
MIX N’ MAX
336,496
HARVARD & DESIGN !
1,345,556
BARVARD
LION 1,205,332
MEDAL
1,133,899
HARVARD
TTTE 971,741
FAS'N-
TRADEMARK
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ORIGINAL

SCHEDULE A
| Mark Ser. NoJ/Reg. No.
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,768,551
QUIK PRO 1,672,537
VENDOR CONSOLIDATION 1,654,536 -
POOL FLO & DESIGN 1,684,210
HARVARD TURF-FLO & DESIGN 1,582,362
PLUMB FLO & DESIGN 1,540,345
WEL-FLO & DESIGN 1,488,302
TURF PRO 1,493,762
POOL PRO COMBO 1,445,781
HARVARD 1,404,046
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,404,045
HARVARD 1,383,072
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,383,210
HARVARD 1,381,486
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,390,504
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,381,485
HRARVARD & DESIGN 1,384,025
HARVARD 1,390,683
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,382911
HARVARD 1,383,187
DESJGN ONLY 1,383,310
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0022
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Mark
PARAGON

CHAMPION

MIX N° MAX
HARVARD & DESIGN
HARVARD
MEDALLION
HARVARD
FAS'N-TITE

5869093

URIGINAL
SCHEDULE A (CUNTINUED)

T-820  P.010/015 F-155

2

Sgr- No/Reg No.
1,378,797
1,307,919
1,306,309
1,336,496
1,345,556
1,205,332
1,133,899

971,741

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0023
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FROM BANKERS TRUST COMPANY TO

AMERICAN GRANBY INC.
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 26, 2001, from Bankers Trust
Company, as Agent, 8 New York banking corporalign, located at One Bankers Trust Plaza, New
York, New York 10006 (the “Secured Party”) to Amtrol Inc., a Rhode Island corporation,
located at 1400 Division Road, West Warwick, Rhode Island 02893 (the “Bamower”) and
American Granby Inc. (the “Subsidiary”™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Secunity Agreeruent, dated as of November 13,
1996, amang the Borrower and its Subsidiary (toge=ther with the Borrower, the “Grantors™), the
lenders from time to time party thereto (the “Existing Lenders™) and Secured Party, as Agent for
the Existing Lenders (the “Seourity Agreement”™), a first priority security interest (the ~Sccurity
Intcrest™) wzs gramed by the Grantors 10 the Secured Party i certain Collateral (as hereinafier
defined); an

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Securily Agreement was recorded in the Patent
Division of the Lmited States Patent & Trademark Office on January 3, 1997, at Reel 8283,
Frame 0773 and 11 the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office at
Recl 1541, Frame 0893; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the emirety of its
Securivy Interest in the Collateral owned by Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuabl: consideration including the satisfaction of
all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Secusity
Agreement, the Teceipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, except for
indemnification and expense reimbursement obligations and other obligations which survive the
terminarian of the Security Agreement, and upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth
in this Termination and Release, the Sccured Party hereby tesminates and releascs the Security
Interest in the Collateral as follows:

1. Collateral: The tevm "Collateral,” a5 used herein, shall mean all of the Graulors’
Tight, title and interest of cvery kind and nature in end 1o 2l of its now-owned or existing and
hereafter acquired or arising:

(8) letiers patemnis of the United States or any other country, and (i) all reissucs
and extensions thereof and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without [imitation, the
patcars set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (i1) all applications for letters patonts of the
United Statas or any other country and all divisions, continnations and contipuations-in-part
thereof, including, without limitation, any of the foregoing referred to in Schedule A and

TRADEMARK
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) United States, state or foreign Tademarks, service marks, trade names and
brand names, and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating
thereto, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications (and regiswrations
resulting therefrom) set forth an Schedule B antached hereto; (i7) all renewals thereof; (111) all
income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafler due and/or paysble with
respect thereto, including, without limitaticn, damages and payments for past, present and/or
funme infringements thereof; (iv) the sight to sue for past, present and future infringements
thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of
Grantors’ business connccted with and symbolized by the foregoing.

2. Further Assuragees: The Secured Pzyty hereby agrees to duly execute,
acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and 10 do such other acts as may be
necessary ot desitable 10 effect the release of the Security Intayest contemplaled hereby ar the
expense of the Graniors.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has execated this Terminatuon and Release
by its duly authorized officer as of the date fivst abave written.

Bankers Trust Company,

Nt /4
le: Gregory Shefrin

Director

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

Tite Farent No,
Lackable Guide Rape Support Float 4,332,048
Pressurc Relief Device and Method of Fabrication Thereof 4,347,942
Method/Apparams for Filling Pressure Fluid Containers 4,557,300
Method/Apparatus for Filling Tanks With Liquid Gas 4,667,708
TRADEMARK
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SCREDULE B

HARVARD & DESIGN 1,768,551
QUIK PRO 1,672,537
" VENDOR CONSGUIDATION 1,654,536
POOL FLO & DESIGN 1,684.210
HARVARD TURF-FLO & DESIGN 1,582,362
PLUMB FLO & DESIGN 1,540,345
WEL-FLO & DESIGN 1,488,302
TURF PRO 1,493,762
POOL PRO COMBO 1,445,781
HARVARD 1,404,046
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,404,045
HARVARD 1383072
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,383,210
HARVARD 1,381,486
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,390,504
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,381,48S
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,384,025
HARVARD 1,390,683
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,382.911
HARVARD 1,383,187
DESIGN ONLY 1,383,310
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE B CONTINIED

Ser.No/Reg Ne-
Mark
PARAGON 1,378,797
CHAMPION 1,307,919
MIX N’ MAX 1,306,309
HARVARD & DESIGN 1,336,496
HARVARD 1,345,556
MEDALLION 1,205,332
HARVARD 1,133,899
FASN-TITE 971,741

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/27/2002
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